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AIRPORTS BOARD MEETING HAS BEEN CANCELLED 
FOR 

Thursday, December 17, 2020 
 

 
I have attached November’s reports and charts below for your reference.  
 
Note: The next meeting will be held on Thursday, January 21, 2020, 1:30pm at the Town 
of Hilton Head, One Town Center Court, Hilton Head Island, SC (location is subject to 
change).  
For more information, please click here: 
 
www.beaufortcountysc.gov/events/2021/01/Airports%20Board%202021-01-21.html 
 
 

http://www.beaufortcountysc.gov/events/2021/01/Airports%20Board%202021-01-21.html
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2020      2019      2018     
                 

January 2,210 4,294 6,504 1,612  January 2,422 5,502 7,924 0  January 2,708 3,126 5,834 0 
February 1,961 3,210 5,171 796  February 2,398 2,886 5,284 1,290  February 2,346 7,141 9,487 1,428 
March 2,612 4,205 6,817 1,659  March 3,231 5,210 8,441 1,739  March 3,108 6,803 9,911 2,031 
April 2,026 2,115 4,141 1,021  April 3,208 5,046 8,254 1,833  April 4,201 6,739 10,940 2,240 
May 3,251 2,118 5,369 2,067  May 3,649 5,896 9,545 ** Unk  May 3,196 5,447 8,643 1,852 
June 3,695 4,798 8,342 3,117  June 2,583 3,514 6,097     ** Unk  June 3,337 5,556 8,893 1,910 
July 3,600 3,537 6,943 4,216  July 2,800 3,008 5,808     ** Unk  July 2,920 2,983 5,903 1,105 
August 3,708 2,769 6,477 5,379  August 1,772 3,197 4,969     ** Unk  August 2,220 5,254 7,474 1,622 
September 3,968  2,476 6,444 6,510  September 2,438 4,920 7,358 1,410  September 2,690 2,089 4,779 989 
October    5,580  5,175  10,755  7,873  October 2,536 4,970 7,506 1,190  October 3,093 5,065 8,158 1,866 
November  6,350  5,451   11,801  9,117  November 2,780 6,821 9,601 1,702  November 3,178 6,431 9,609 ** Unk 
December      December 2,884 4,679 7,563 1,345  December 2,427 3,593 6,020 ** Unk 

2020 Total 38,961 40,148 79,109 43,367  2019 Total 32,701 55,649 88,350 10,509  2018 Total 35,424 60,227 95,651 15,043 
 

(NOTE: ** Unknown. Counters are inoperable 
due to Hurricane Irma) 
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HXD FUEL OPS 
 

  
 

Avgas 
 

 
 

Jet A 

 
 

Comm 
Total 
Flow 

   
 

Avgas 

 
 

Jet A 

 
 

Comm 
Total 
Flow 

   
 
Avgas 

 
 

Jet A 
Total 
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2020      2019      2018    
                
January 3,783 38,979 100,087 142,849 January 4,139 43,517 44,853 92,509  January 4,041 42,497 46,538 
February 4,594 51,410 94,846 150,850 February 4,390 41,791 37,115 83,296  February 4,880 53,227 58,107 
March 4,680 63,097 123,760 191,537 March 6,514 62,174 44,195 112,883  March 6,896 74,934 81,830 
April 2,275 24,426 53,866 80,567 April 8,001 96,630 103,484 208,115  April 7,621 94,628 102,249 
May 7,688 72,645 51,419 131,752 May 8,735 68,810 126,833 204,378  May 6,585 68,675 75,260 
June 6,224    109,724 53,108 169,056 June 7,158 55,445 168,865 231,468  June 6,666 73,235 79,901 
July 6,397    67,285 98,970 172,652 July 6,854 65,725 163,729 236,308  July 7,496 105,053 112,549 
August 5,751    63,668 133,153 202,572 August 6,964 55,397 168,904 231,265  August 6,739 94,267 101,006 
September 5,607     64,870   95,782 166,259 September 5,813 53,371 80,361 139,545  September 5,508 86,201 91,709 
October  7,182   91,994  81,281  180,457 October 7,641 86,380 110,753 204,774  October 7,107 113,912 121,019 
November  5,758    75,210   86,343  167,311 November 5,115 69,069 92,516 166,700  November 6,575 104,722 111,297 
December     December 4,660 49,715 97,600 151,975  December 3,165 71,363 74,528 
2020 Total 59,939   723,308 972,615 1,755,862 2019 Total 75,984 748,024 1,239,208 2,063,216  2018 Total 73,279 982,714 1,055,993 

 
 
 

Note: The operations are combined for both May and June. When Signature Flight Support’s system went down, it compiled both month 
numbers together. 
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                                                                                  HXD ENPLANEMENTS/DEPLANEMENTS                                                                                                                                                                                
  ENPLANEMENTS                                                       

   
2019 

 
2019 

 
2019 

 
2020 

 
2020 

 
2020 

 
2021 

 
2022 

 
2023 

 
2024 

 
2025 

Airlines  AA UA DL AA UA DL      

JAN  3,906   4,887  4,359      

FEB  4,063   4,956  4,185      

MAR  4,805 53  4,389 3 2,753      

APR  4,846 3,797  300 47 192      

MAY  6,200 4,033 1,580 1,917 93 672      

JUN  5,430 3,691 5,349 3,370 130 1,168      

JUL  6,001 2,683 5,554 5,800 32 1,490      

AUG  6,655 2,804 5,702 6,633  2,808      
SEP  4,293 338 4,439 6,189  2,214      
OCT  5,392  5,021 6,374  2,311      
NOV  4,883  5,032 4,588  2,294      
DEC  4,584  4,538         

TOTALS  61,058 17,399 37,215   49,403 305 24,446 0 0 0 0 0 

            
DEPLANEMENTS    

            

   
2019 

 
2019 

 
2019 

 
2020 

 
2020 

 
2020 

 
2021 

 
2022 

 
2023 

 
2024 

 
2025 

Airlines  AA UA DL AA UA DL      

JAN  3,585   4,613  4,024      

FEB  3,938   4,788  4,301      

MAR  5,022 74  3,985 0 2,454      

APR  4,846 4,006  263 53 134      

MAY  6,759 3,780 1,641 2,147 110 660      

JUN  6,128 3,555 5,157 3,368 154 1,085      

JUL  6,513 2,475 5,428 6,103 16 1,468      
AUG  6,820 2,662 5,446 6,411  2,888      
SEP  4,627 138 4,643 6,392  2,213      
OCT  5,573  5,681 6,140  2,344      
NOV  4,678  4,826 4,423  2,358      
DEC  4,607  4,995         

TOTALS  63,096 16,690 37,817 48,633 333 23,929 0 0 0 0  

 
        TOTAL 

            

   
2019 

 
2019 

 
2019 

 
2020 

 
2020 

 
2020 

 
2021 

 
2022 

 
2023 

 
2024 

 
2025 

Airlines  AA UA DL AA UA DL      

JAN  7,491   9,500  8,383      

FEB  8,001   9,744  8,486      

MAR  9,827 127  8,374 3 5,207      

APR  9,692 7,803  563 100 326      

MAY  12,959 7,813 3,221 4,064 203 1,332      

JUN  11,558 7,246 10,506 6,738 284 2,253      

JUL  12,514 5,158 10,982 11,903 48 2,958      

AUG  13,475 5,466 11,148 13,044  5,696      

SEP  8,920 476 9,082 12,581  4,427      

OCT  10,965  10,702 12,514  4,655      

NOV  9,561  9,858 9,011  4,652      

DEC  9,191  9,533         

TOTALS  124,154 34,089 75,032 98,036 638 48,375 0 0 0 0 0 
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HXD TOWER REPORT 
 

ITINERANT  LOCAL       YTD Total 
Ops TOWER AIR TAXI GA MILITARY LOCAL GA LOCAL MIL VFR IFR Total After Hrs. GA After Hrs. Comm Total Ops 

January 206 1,262 23 240 28 1,069 1,040 2,109 0 0 2,109 2,109 
February 270 1,256 23 152 44 882  1,171       2,053   0 0      2,053 4,162 
March 331 1,335 13 336 49 1,141 1,317 2,458 0 0       2,458 6,620 
April 137 895 19 619 18 1,141 644       1,785  0 0       1,785 8,405 
May 378 1,900 20 357 0 1,449 1,437      2,886 0 0     2,886  11,291 
June 553 2,084 27 278 12 1,442 1,732       3,174 0 0     3,174  14,465 
July 371 2,222 52 226 18 1,472 1,766       3,238 0 0     3,238  17,703 
August 285 1,908 26 207 40 1,457 1,438       2,895 0 0     2,895  20,598 
September 347 1,699 20 254 28 1.317     1,387       2,704 0 0      2,704  23,302 
October 434 2,321 39 244 38 1,559 1,839       3,398        0 0     3,398       26,700 
November 348 1,820 39 305       109 1,451 1,589       3,040 0 0      3,040       29,740 
December 0 0 0 0 0 0     0        0 0 0   0  29,740 
TOTALS 2020 3,660     18,702  301 3,218 384 14,380 15,360 29,740 0  0 29,740  

ITINERANT  LOCAL       YTD Total 
Ops TOWER AIR TAXI GA MILITARY LOCAL GA LOCAL MIL VFR IFR Total After Hrs. GA After Hrs. Comm Total Ops 

January 248 1,265 26 198 32 1,012 923 1,935 29 0 1,964 1,964 
February 202 1,107 39 189 24 806 904 1,710 24 0 1,734 3,698 
March 337 1,780 28 276 74 1,421 1,254 2,675 31 0 2,706 6,404 
April 466 2,028 36 120 74 1,278 1,774 3,052 30 0 3,082 9,486 
May 320 2,206 29 144 48 1,495 1,643 3,138 28 0 3,166 12,652 
June 283 2,020 22 153 50 1,452 1,601 3,053 27 0 3,080 15,732 
July 290 2,229 23 244 6 1,677 1,658 3,335 28 0 3,363 19,095 
August 292 1,841 24 206 54 1,367 1,585 2,952 27 0 2,979 22,074 
September 244 1,572 12 152 56 1,140 1,220 2,360 27 30 2,417 24,491 
October 398 1,741 25 165 68 1,091 1,627 2,718 25 18 2,761 27,252 
November 356 1,644 42 260 28 1,194 1,450 2,644 28 0 2,672 29,924 
December 263 1,291 25 158 16 720 1200 2,094 30 0 2124 32,048 
TOTALS 2019 3,699 20,724 331 2,265 530 14,653 16,839 31,666 334 48 32,048  

 
ITINERANT 

  
LOCAL 

      YTD Total 
Ops 

TOWER AIR TAXI GA MILITARY LOCAL GA LOCAL MIL VFR IFR Total After Hrs. GA After Hrs. Comm Total Ops 
January 321 1,041 19 132 21 765 769 1,534 65 3 1,534 1,534 
February 368 1,312 28 202 20 683 1,247 1,930 83 0 1,930 3,464 
March 465 1,819 21 148 22 1,027 1,448 2,475 96 0 2,475 5,939 
April 584 2,207 11 138 22 1,578 1,384 2,962 0 0 2,962 8,901 
May 434 1,734 16 96 26 1,091 1,215 2,306 0 0 2,306 11,207 
June 411 2,030 13 180 12 1,385 1,261 2,646 0 2 2,646 13,853 
July 364 2,147 14 132 28 1,513 1,324 2,837 0 0 2,837 16,690 
August 302 1,921 22 150 52 1,466 1,161 2,627 0 0 2,657 19,347 
September 224 1,370 20 110 22 917 979 1,896 0 0 1,921 21,268 
October 341 1,819 21 175 70 1,228 1,379 2,607 0 0 2,636 23,904 
November 288 1,201 17 90 20 855 1,233 2,088 0 0 2,116 26,020 
December 201 1,129 9 100 10 716 896 1,612 0 0 1,638 27,658 
TOTALS 2018 4,303 19,730 211 1,653 325 13,224 14,296 27,520 244 5 27,659  
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